2023 Grapevine Varsity Baseball Schedule


[bookmark: _GoBack]Sat	Feb 4		Frisco Heritage			1:00		Frisco
Tue	Feb 7		Burleson				4:30		Burleson
Sat	Feb 11	Denton Guyer			Noon		Grapevine
Tue	Feb 14	Arlington Martin			4:30		Martin
Mon	Feb 20	Timber Creek			5:00		Timber Creek

Th-Sat	Feb 23-25	Midlothian Tournament				Midlothian
Thur 	Feb 23	Trinity				9:30 am	Midlothian
Fri	Feb 24	Waxahachie				9:30 am	Midlothian
Fri	Feb 24	Mansfield				Noon		Midlothian
Sat	Feb 25	Waxahachie				10:00 am	Midlothian
Sat	Feb 25	Denton Braswell			1:00		Midlothian
Th-Sat	Mar 2-4	Midland Tournament				Midland
Thur 	Mar 2		Midland High			7:00		Zachery Field
Fri	Mar 3		Odessa Permian			4:00		Johnson Field
Fri	Mar 3		Midland Legacy			7:00		Johnson Field
Sat	Mar 4		El Dorado				10:00 am	Johnson Field
Sat	Mar 4		Abilene High			4:00		Momentum Field
Th-Sat	Mar 9-11	Justin Northwest Tournament			Northwest
Thur 	Mar 9		Southside				2:00		Northwest
Thur 	Mar 9		Northwest				4:30		Northwest
Fri	Mar 10	Brewer				9:00 am	Brewer
Fri	Mar 10	Aubrey				11:30 am	Brewer
Sat	Mar 11	Eaton					9:30 am	Eaton
Sat	Mar 11	Denton Guyer			Noon		Eaton

Wed	Mar 15	Colleyville Heritage		7:00		Heritage
Thur	Mar 16	Colleyville Heritage		7:00		Grapevine 
Sat	Mar 18	Denton Braswell			Noon		Grapevine	
Tue 	Mar 21	Birdville				7:00		Grapevine
Fri	Mar 24	Birdville				7:00		Birdville
Sat 	Mar 25	Hebron				Noon		Grapevine 
Tue	Mar 28	Denton Ryan			7:00		Ryan
Fri	Mar 31	Denton Ryan			7:00		Grapevine 
Tue	Apr 4		Lake Dallas				7:00		Lake Dallas
Thur 	Apr 6		Lake Dallas				7:00		Grapevine
Tue	Apr 11	Denton				7:00		Grapevine 
Fri	Apr 14	Denton				7:00		Denton
Tue	Apr 18	Argyle				7:00		Argyle
Fri	Apr 21	Argyle				7:00		Grapevine
Sat	Apr 22	Eaton					Noon		Grapevine 
Tue	Apr 25	Richland				7:00		Grapevine 
Fri	Apr 28	Richland				7:00		Richland	
